

L Chickasaw, Suite 105, Sallisaw, OK 74955 * P: 918-775-4516 * F: 918-775-1218 * seqcoclerk@diamondnet.us

Julie Haywood Sequoyah County Clerk

INVITATION TO BID The Board of County Commissioners, Sequoyah County, Oklahoma. BID#2023-9 Indian Road Repair Project, Site D

BID # 2023-9 Date Published: January 11, 2023

Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting: January 26, 2023 @ 9:00 A.M. in the County Commissioners Meeting Room located in the Sequoyah County Courthouse.

Bid Questions are to be submitted in writing to the Sequoyah County Clerk's Office by the end of the day February 2, 2023. Responses will be issued to all plan-holders no later than the end of the day February 8, 2023.

Bidding Period Closing Date and Hour: February 10, 2023 @ 4:00 P.M.

Sealed Opening Date and Hour: February 13, 2023 @ 10:00 A.M.

Location: The Sequoyah County Commissioners Meeting Room Address: 120 E. Chickasaw, Sallisaw, Ok 74955 Requesting Authority: Sequoyah County Board of County Commissioners- Beau Burlison 918-773-5281

Bid submissions are to be addressed to: Sequoyah County Clerk's Office 120 East Chickasaw, Suite 105 Sallisaw, OK 74955

Contact 918-775-4516 for a full bid packet.

Please review the attached Term and Conditions pertaining to the submission of this bid.

Please pay particular attention to item (1) of the Terms and Conditions. This item specifies how the bid envelopes are to be identified to prevent inadvertent or premature opening of sealed bids. Your compliance will ensure consideration of your bid by the awarding body. Late bids will not be considered.

Included in this packet is an Affidavit for Filing with Competitive Bid which must be signed and submitted as part of the bid.

Bid Packet contains:

- 1. Invitation to Bid
- 2. Term and Conditions for Bidding
- 3. Affidavit for Filing with Competitive Bid
- 4. Affidavit of Non-Collusion
- 5. Business Relationship Affidavit
- 6. Public Works Notice
- 7. Bid Bond
- 8. Schedule of Bid Items
- 9. Sealed Cover Sheet
- 10. Sequoyah Site D Final Plans

Julie Haywood Sequoyah County Clerk